

Republic of the Philippines  
Province of Davao del Norte  
Municipality of Braulio E. Dujali  
-oOo-

Date: May 17, 2013

**INVITATION TO APPLY FOR ELIGIBILITY AND TO BID**

The Municipality of Braulio E. Dujali invite duly licensed bidders to apply for Eligibility and participate in the Public bidding for the following item.

**1st Publication**

PR NO.	PARTICULARS	APPROVED BUDGET COST	FUND SOURCE
100-13-04-488	REPLACEMENT OF UNDER CARRIAGE FOR EX 200 BACKHOE	450,000.00	General Fund (Calamity)

STOCK NO.	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
		* track link			
		* All Roller (Upper & Lower) Upper & Lower Roller			
		* Set of Idlers			
		* Set of Sprocket			
		<b>TOTAL</b>			450,000.00

PR NO.	PARTICULARS	APPROVED BUDGET COST	FUND SOURCE
100-13-05-554	<i>Construction Materials &amp; Supplies</i> Completion of People's Cultural Center (Phase V) at Gov't Site	355,375.00	General Fund

STOCK NO.	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	lengths	65mm x 65mm x 6mm x 6.0m Angle Bar	12	2,600.00	31,200.00
2	lengths	65mm x 65mm x 5mm x 6.0m Angle Bar	19	2,480.00	47,120.00
3	lengths	50mm x 50mm x 6mm x 6.0m Angle Bar	15	1,920.00	28,800.00
4	lengths	50mm x 50mm x 3/16"mm x 6.0m Angle Bar	5	1,545.00	7,725.00
5	lengths	1 1/2" x 1 1/2" x 3/16" x 6.0m Angle Bar	28	1,380.00	38,640.00
6	lengths	1" x 1" x 1/8" x 6.0m Angle Bar	4	350.00	1,400.00
7	lengths	1" x 3/16" Flat Bar	6	280.00	1,680.00
8	lengths	12mm $\phi$ x 6.0m Plain Round Bar	16	350.00	5,600.00
9	lengths	10mm $\phi$ x 6.0m Plain Round Bar	22	220.00	4,840.00
10	lengths	2 x 6 x 1.5mm Cee Purlins	44	1,420.00	62,480.00

11	pcs	12mm@ Std. Turnbuckle	8	75.00	600.00
12	kilo	Welding Rods N-55	60	105.00	6,300.00
13	gals	Aluminum Paint	6	650.00	3,900.00
14	gals	Red Oxide Paint	6	600.00	3,600.00
15	gals	Paint Thinner	8	350.00	2,800.00
16	pcs	Paint Brush #2	5	50.00	250.00
17	pcs	Hacksaw Blade Sandflex	8	100.00	800.00
18	l.m	0.40mm Thk x 1090mm x 20' Rib Type Prepainted G.I	252	380.00	95,760.00
19	l.m	0.40mm Thk x 1090mm x 800mm Rib Type (Breather /	12	380.00	4,560.00
20	pcs	0.40mm Thk x 1090mm x 457mm x 244mm Ridge Roll	4	370.00	1,480.00
21	pcs	Tekz screw	1600	3.00	4,800.00
22	pcs	G.I Rivets 5/32	520	2.00	1,040.00
<b>TOTAL</b>					<b>355,375.00</b>

PR NO.	PARTICULARS	APPROVED BUDGET COST	FUND SOURCE
200-13-05-080	Other Equipment	60,000.00	SEF Fund

STOCK NO.	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	unit	Grass cutter	3	20,000.00	60,000.00
<b>TOTAL</b>					<b>60,000.00</b>

Pre-bid Conference	May 28, 2013 at 2:00 o'clock in the afternoon at Conference room, Mayor's office, this municipality
Deadline of submission of Financial &	June 11, 2013 at 12:00 o'clock noon
Opening of Bids	June 11, 2013 at 2:00 o'clock in the afternoon at Conference room, Mayor's office, this municipality

List of Eligibility Documents are available during office hours at the BAC Secretariat Office, office of the Municipal Mayor, Municipal building. Bid documents with complete listing and specifications of the items for bidding shall be issued only to eligible bidders, upon payment of a non-refundable Bidders Fee of Php 500.00

All particulars relative to the Eligibility Screening bid Bond, Pre-bid conference, Submission, Evaluation of Bids, Post-Qualification of the lowest calculated and responsive bid, and Performance Security shall be governed by the provision of existing laws, rules and regulations.

MBED reserves the right to reject any and all bids, to waive any informality, and to annul the bidding process and reject all bids anytime prior award of contract without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidders or any obligation to inform the affected bidder or bidders of the ground for MBED's action and accept such bid as may be considered advantageous to MBED.

For inquiries, clarification and more information, please call Cell No. 09066561448.

  
 LEONARD L. TALADHAY, JR.  
 BAC Vice-Chairman